सोने • चांदी • हिरे • नवरत्ने

adgaonkarjewels@gmail.com //adgaonkarjewels

• मुख्य शाखा : १४६०, जिजामाता रोड, सराक बाजार, नाशिक - ४२२००१. - 🕿 2500358 / 357 👂 9021250036



KRT Arts, BH Commerce & AM Science (KTHM) College, Nasik(Maharshtra)

and

Adgaonkar Jewels. A1, Riddhi Park, Sharanpur Road, Sharanpur, Nashik - 422002, Tilakwadi Corner Near Rajivgandhi Bhavan, Nashik

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") is made this 15 July 2020 ("Effective Date") - 2022.

BETWEEN:

KRT Arts, BH Commerce & AM Science (KTHM) College with A++, excellent CGPA 3.79 Highest in MAHARASHTRA, Shivaji Nagar, Gangapur Road, Nashik (Party I) educational institute affiliated to SavitribaiPhule Pune University working at Nashik District of Maharashtra, India,422002. (Herein after referred as "KTHM College" (Party –I) which expression shall, where the context so permits, shall include its successors in title and permitted assigns)

Jwellery Shop Name Adgaonkar Jewels., (Party II) has rapidly Expanded its foothold all over Nasik region since its inception in 1930, by opening its first store in Saraf Bazaar, Nasik, Maharashtra India. The Origin of Adgaonkar's family is from a small village named Adgaon near Nasik. The brand placed its firm root since British Era. Late Shri 'Narayan Gopal Adgaonkar and his son Late Shri 'Gajanan Narayan Adgaonkar's vision was to give India the Jewellery it deserved, that of uncompromising quality and craftsmanship.

The aforesaid institutions are here in after referred as party I & party II.

सोने + चांदी + हिरे + नवरत्ने शाखा : ए-१, रिध्दी पार्क, टिळकवाडी कॉर्नर, शरणपूर रोड, नाशिक. छ 2570996, 2574996 👂 8446899986 🖂 adgaonkarjewels@gmail.com 👔 /adgaonkarjewels



🕨 मुख्य शाखा : १४६०, जिजामाता रोड, सराफ बाजार, नाशिक – ४२२००१. 🕾 2500358 / 357 👂 9021250036

KTHM College and "Adgaonkar Jewels "shall here in after together be referred to as the "Parties" and the term "Party" shall be construed accordingly.

The Parties select as their respective addresses, the addresses set out below for all purposes arising out of or in connection with this MOU at which addresses only all processes and notices arising out of or in connection with this MOU may validly be served upon or delivered by the Parties.

NOW IT IS AGREED BY AND BETWEEN THE PARTIES AS UNDER:

Role and Responsibilities of K. T. H. M. College, Nashik.:

- K. T. H. M. College, Nashik shall
- 1. Send the Gemmology Students for visit to **Adgaonkar Jewels**, every academic year.
- 2. Maintain a record of all visits henceforth.
- 3. Meet all the necessary expenses for the required entry fees.

Role and Responsibilities of the Other Party:

Adgaonkar Jewels shall

- 1. Permit students of K. T. H. M. College, Nashik to visit (Adgaonkar Jewels) every academic year.
- 2. Provide Internship to your (Jwellery shop) for 1-2 months in summer vacation.
- 3. Provide a Certificate after completion of internship to students.

KTHM College: Shivaji Nagar, Gangapur Road, Nasik.Maharashtra, India. 422002

Adgaonkar Jewels A1, Riddhi Park, Sharanpur Road, Sharanpur, Nashik - 422002, Tilakwadi Corner Near Rajivgandhi Bhavan

सोने + चांदी + हिरे + नवरत्ने शाखा : ए-१, रिध्दी पार्क, टिळकवाडी कॉर्नर, शरणपूर रोड, नाशिक. ☎ 2570996, 2574996 **№** 8446899986 adgaonkarjewels@gmail.com / ladgaonkarjewels + मुख्य शाखा : १४६०, जिजामाता रोड, सराफ बाजार, नाशिक - ४२२००१.

ଦ୍ଧ 2500358 / 357 👂 9021250036



IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Agreement has been duly executed by or on behalf of the **Parties**

Signed by the duly authorised representative of **KTHM College**

Signed by the duly authorised representative of Adgaonkar Jewels.

Signature:

Name: Dr. V. B. Gaikwad

Designation: Principal

M/S. ADGAONKAR JEWELS

PARTNER

Signature:

Name: SACHIN. G. KAJALE

Designation: PARTNER.